

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 18275/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2024 in CRWP No. 1762/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

AMOL S. TAMBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMBHAJI ACHYUTRAO PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 299303/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Karthik, Adv.  
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Maitreya Subramaniam, Adv.  
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.  
M/S. J. Shekhar & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks along with SLP (CrI.) Diary No.1798/2025, after curing of defects, if any.

(Ram Subhag Singh)  
Assistant Registrar

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS