

ITEM NO.102

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 18275/2024

AMOL S. TAMBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMBHAJI ACHYUTRAO PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1171/2025 (II-A)

Date : 21-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : M/S. J. Shekhar & Co., AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO. 18275 OF 2024

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 that counter affidavit on behalf of said respondent has already been filed on behalf yesterday.

Respondent no.8 is common as Respondent no.2 in connected matter i.e. SLP (Crl.) No. 1171/2025, where service is complete on the said respondent. Hence, service is deemed to be complete on respondent no.8 in this matter. Still none has entered appearance.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as the Hon'ble Court on 07.02.2025 has directed to issue notice returnable in six weeks.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 1171 OF 2025

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 that counter affidavit on behalf of said respondent has already been filed on behalf yesterday.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent no.2.

Respondent no.3 in this matter is petitioner in main matter i.e., SLP (Crl.) No. 18275/2024, where the said respondent is duly represented. Today, Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Ld. AOR has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no.3 in this matter also. Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as the Hon'ble Court on 07.02.2025 has directed to issue notice returnable in six weeks.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm