

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 18275/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2024 in CRWP No. 1762/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

AMOL S. TAMBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMBHAJI ACHYUTRAO PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74541/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 299303/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1171/2025 (II-A)

IA No. 21315/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 73924/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 21316/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.
M/s. J. Shekhar & Co., AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

Mr. Raja Thakare, A.S.G.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kavade, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mayank Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Ms. Mousumi Roy, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Dasmanta Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Majhi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List in the month of July, 2026.

**(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**